
:~.), tg/i    82 

MAKINC AI?POIN’FNENTS TO ’LIIE GP, I~ATER CLEVI~LANI) 
RECIONAL TI~ANSIT AUTIIORITY AND FIXING TIIE P, ATE 
O~ COMPENSATION TIIEREFOI~., APPROVING CHANCES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYI’;ES 
AND ESTABLISIIING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

Payroll 
No. 

BE IT RhSOLVLD BY TIlE BOARD OF "IRUS[LLS OF TIlE C LA£1,K 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TIIANSIT AU’I’I-|OI~ITY~    CUYAI[OGA COUN.I.~ : 

Section i. That the following aplmJntmcnts, changes ~n 
rate, grade and classification and the esLa,blishkng and dis- 
continuing of positions be and .tile same ai’e hereby, appro~ved: 

Name¯ Classification Rate 
Effectiw 

Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

TEMPORARY APPOIN]RII~NT 

Power and Plant l)epartment:           ’. 

20-306 ~tevenWhite Si~ecial Equip, 

MARKETING DIVISION : 

Op./Mechanic 

PERMANENT AI~POINT~NT 

566 $7.48 Hr.    02-28-77 

Advertising and Public Relations Department: 

4b-154 Denise D. Fielder Public Relations Clerk 

S� ~ice Development Department: 

40-043 Donald L. Wood Consumer Research Analyst 7~9 

$478.50 Wkly 

Bi- 
$703.00 Wkiy 

02-27-77 

02-28-77 

OPERATIONS DIVISION:, 

Bus Operations D~partment: 

(the following employees) Operator 437 $5.54/7,05 

7-126 Eugene Duams 
7-134 Jesse W. Burkhalter 
7-139 Townzy L. Allen 
7-148 James L. Ingram 
9-268 Lawrence E. Smith 
9-270 Louis J. Davis 
9-271 Rosa M. Sade 

02-25 -77 
02-18-77 
02-23-77 
02- 18-77 
02-25-77 
02-19-77 
02-18-77 

~chedul,ing Department: 

19-153 David R. Salmi 

S_~e.- ~ty Department: 

40-i73 Creed Williams, Jr. 

Traffic Checker 334 

Supervisor of Security 

$6.365 Hr. 

Bi- 
640     $639,00 Wkly 

02-13-77 

03-13-77 



No. Name 
hfgect~vc 

Date 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

CI=~mS Department: . 

40-062" Joseph Bailey TO: 
FROM: 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Chief ~nvestigator 902 
Claims Man 803 

$952.00 Wk!y 
822.50 " 

03-13-7 

Bus Operations Deoartment: 

.19-O09Calvin Cross    TO: Radio Contro~ Supervisor 731 
¯ .     FROM: Zone Supervisor 634 

(th~ following employees) TO: 
FROM: 

18-00~ dharles E. Eggleston 
18-010 Willie L. White 
18-011 Kenneth Ao Zothner 
18-013 ~Ce~rge A. Blade 
18-014 Berry Grant 
18-018 Ralph L.-Burgess 

Station Dispatcher 532 
Operator 437 

Bi- 
$708.00 Wkly 
658.00 " 

Bi- 
$591.00 Wkiy 

$5.54/7.05 Hr. 

02-27-7 

02-27-7 
02-27-7 
02-27-7 
02-27-7 
02-27-7. 
02-27-T 

Equipment Department: 

3 a09 T. Donahue TO: R. T. Shop Foreman 763     . 
FROM: Assist. R. T. Shop Foreman 663 

7-n09 A. Rollihs TO: Equipment Repairman Leader 559 
FROM: Equipment Repairman 447 

Power and Plant Department: 

20-921 Calvin Immpson ¯ TO: Laborer 361 
FROM: Janitor 141 

$708.00 Wkly 
634.50 " 

$7.48 ’Hr. 
6.99 Hr. 

$6.24 fir. 
5.46 Hr. 

02-27-7, 

02-20-7 

02-20-7; 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION’~ NO CIlANi;E ]iN G[IADE 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Claims Department: 

40-183’ Karen .Mackovjak TO: Clerk-Typist 103            $378.50 Wkly 
FROM: Office Relief 104             $4.735Hr 

fr~-06-7) 

QPERATIONS DIVISION : 

~2quipment Departmen t : . 

7-953 samuel Davis    TO: 
FROM: 

Scheduling Department: 

40-182 Grace Cerny TO: 
F ROM : 

Equipment Repairn~an 447 
Equipment Serviceman 448 

l)istrib,~tion File Clerk 109 
Office Relief 104 

$6.90 llr. 
6.78 Itr. 

,,3,b.o0 Wkly 
Ii. 735 lit. 

02-20-7) 

02-20-7~ 



No, Name 

CI|ANGE IN 

OPER2kTIONS DIVISION: 

Security Department: 

40-172-Edward Coleman TO: 
FROM: 

CIs ..silica tion Ra Lc 

CLASSIIICAIION~ NO CIIANGE I~ ~ ’"~ ~2\J.L OR (.RADh 

Effectiv 
Date 

Bi- 
Director of Security 9~0           $952.00Wkly 03-01- 
Supervisor~of Passenger Sec. 932 952.00 " 

Affirmative Action Office:                 " 

40-142 H. williams TO.~ Affirmative Action Adminis. 915 
FROM: Equal Opportunity Officer 912 

Bi- 
$952.00 Wkly 
952.00 " 

02-23-7 

Number of 
Positions Class ification 

ESTABLISH POSITIONS 

MARKETING DIVISION.: 

Advertising and Public Relations Departient: 

4 Customer Service Representative 471 

O_! i~ATIONS DIVISION: 

Equipment Department: 

.3 ~Hostler 371 
2 Equipment Foreman 661 

,Security Department: 

1 Supervisor of~Security 640 
1 Director of Security 940 

(,1. a d c 

4 

.6 
9 

Effective 
Da te 

03-06-7 

02-20-7 
03-06-7 

03-01-7 
03-01-7 

Affirmative Action Office: 

i 
i 
i 

S tenog{’apher 308 
Minority Business Enterprise Officcr 815 
Affirmative Action A4minist~ator 915 

DISCONf]NUL IOS.[IION,~ 

3 
8 
9 

03-06-7 
03-06-7 
02-23-7, 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: " 

S~euritX Department: 

Supervisor of Passenger Security 9 03-01-7 



Number of 
Positions Cla.~s].f icat ~o ~ 

DISCONTINUE POSIT!ONS 

Affirmative Action Office: 

i Equal Ol~i~ortunity Officer 912 02-22-77 

ADOPTED March 8 , 1977 

ATTEST: 


